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TABLE 9

ADAP Clients Served by Age, CY2022

State/Territory gl\i(z:tizs':‘azz

Alabama

Alaska

American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Federated States of Micronesia

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands (U.S.)
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

4,655
91
2974
2,337
29,774
5,994
1,423
844
811
28,403
13,845
372
378
7,443
3,426
837
1,189
2,771
4,276
308
3,969
3,800
3,083
1,375
3,257
3,403
252
786
3,338
463
5815
478
20,117
10,256
271
3,658
1,266
2,826
6,119
8,168
478
5,073
415
7,513
16,868
624
397
3,798
4,004
1,341
253
15

0-12 years
old

0%
0%
0.2%
0.04%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.004%
0%
0%
0%
0.03%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.03%
0.4%
0.03%
0%
0.01%
0.01%
0.4%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.05%
0%
0%
0.1%
34%
0.03%
0.05%
0%
0%
0.03%
0.05%
0.1%

0%

13-24 years
old

2%
4%
3%
5%
1%
3%
5%
1%
1%
2%
3%
0%
3%
1%
2%
2%
6%
1%
2%
0.3%
1%
0.4%
1%
3%
6%
2%
0.4%
0%
2%
1%
2%
9%
2%
4%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
5%
3%
3%
3%
4%
5%
2%
1%
1%
2%

2%

25-44 years
old

58%
30%
34%
48%
34%
41%
29%
22%
31%
43%
60%
21%
38%
36%
39%
38%
29%
38%
37%
33%
28%
21%
29%
33%
54%
48%
45%

0%
41%
21%
40%
32%
35%
47%
50%
34%
38%
26%
26%
31%
40%
46%
28%
47%
53%
51%
24%
35%
28%
36%
33%

45-64 years
old

37%
47%
45%
40%
45%
44%
47%
49%
45%
48%
34%
51%
38%
47%
45%
46%
57%
47%
46%
49%
49%
50%
48%
45%
36%
42%
29%

0%
43%
56%
46%
30%
46%
41%
42%
46%
47%
50%
48%
57%
29%
44%
31%
43%
37%
39%
50%
44%
52%
45%
51%

>64 years
old

2%
16%
17.6%
8%
19%
12%
18%
27%
23%
7%
3%
28%
17%
16%
13%
15%
8%
14%
15%
18%
21%
28%
22%
19%
5%
7%
25%
0%
13%
21%
12%
29%
17%
9%
6%
18%
13%
23%
25%
10%
26%
8%
4%
7%
5%
5%
24%
17%
19%
17%
15%

2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%

0%

Note: 51 state/territorial ADAPs reported data. American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Northern Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, Virgin Islands (U.S.), and West Virginia did

not respond. A dash (-) indicates the state/territorial ADAP did not report data.



