

TABLE 9

ADAP Clients Served by Age, CY2022

State/Territory	CY2022 ADAP Clients Served	0-12 years old	13-24 years old	25-44 years old	45-64 years old	>64 years old	Unknow
Alabama	4,655	0%	2%	58%	37%	2%	2
Alaska	91	0%	4%	30%	47%	16%	2
American Samoa							
Arizona	2,974	0.2%	3%	34%	45%	17.6%	0'
Arkansas	2,337	0.04%	5%	48%	40%	8%	0'
California	29,774	0%	1%	34%	45%	19%	0'
Colorado	5,994	0.1%	3%	41%	44%	12%	0'
Connecticut	1,423	0%	5%	29%	47%	18%	0'
Delaware	844	0.1%	1%	22%	49%	27%	0,
District of Columbia	811	0.1%	1%	31%	45%	23%	0
Federated States of Micronesia					45%		
Florida	28,403	0.004%	2%	43%	48%	7%	0
Georgia	13,845	0%	3%	60%	34%	3%	0
Guam	-						
ławaii	372	0%	0%	21%	51%	28%	0
daho	378	0%	3%	38%	38%	17%	3
llinois	7,443	0.03%	1%	36%	47%	16%	0
ndiana	3,426	0.2%	2%	39%	45%	13%	0
owa	837	0.1%	2%	38%	46%	15%	0
Kansas	1,189	0.1%	6%	29%	57%	8%	С
Kentucky	2,771	0.1%	1%	38%	47%	14%	С
ouisiana.	4,276	0%	2%	37%	46%	15%	C
Maine √	308	0%	0.3%	33%	49%	18%	C
Marshall Islands							
Maryland	3,969	0%	1%	28%	49%	21%	(
Massachusetts	3,800	0%	0.4%	21%	50%	28%	(
Aichigan	3,083	0.1%	1%	29%	48%	22%	(
Minnesota	1,375	0.2%	3%	33%	45%	19%	C
Mississippi	3,257	0%	6%	54%	36%	5%	C
Missouri	3,403	0.1%	2%	48%	42%	7%	С
Montana	252	0.4%	0.4%	45%	29%	25%	C
lebraska	786	0.1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100
levada	3,338	0.03%	2%	41%	43%	13%	(
lew Hampshire	463	0.4%	1%	21%	56%	21%	(
lew Jersey	5,815	0.03%	2%	40%	46%	12%	(
New Mexico	478	0%	9%	32%	30%	29%	(
lew York	20,117	0.01%	2%	35%	46%	17%	(
North Carolina	10,256	0.01%	4%	47%	41%	9%	(
North Dakota	271	0.4%	3%	50%	42%	6%	(
Northern Mariana Islands							
Ohio	3,658	0.1%	2%	34%	46%	18%	(
Oklahoma	1,266	0%	2%	38%	47%	13%	(
Oregon	2,826	0.1%	1%	26%	50%	23%	(
Pennsylvania	6,119	0.05%	1%	26%	48%	25%	(
Puerto Rico	8,168	0%	2%	31%	57%	10%	(
Republic of Palau							
Rhode Island	478	0%	5%	40%	29%	26%	(
South Carolina	5,073	0.1%	3%	46%	44%	8%	(
South Dakota	415	34%	3%	28%	31%	4%	(
ennessee	7,513	0.03%	3%	47%	43%	7%	(
exas	16,868	0.05%	4%	53%	37%	5%	(
Itah	624	0%	5%	51%	39%	5%	(
/ermont	397	0%	2%	24%	50%	24%	(
/irgin Islands (U.S.)							
/irginia	3,798	0.03%	1%	35%	44%	17%	
Vashington	4,004	0.05%	1%	28%	52%	19%	(
Vest Virginia							
Visconsin	1,341	0.1%	2%	36%	45%	17%	(
Vyoming	253	0%	2%	33%	51%	15%	(

Note: 51 state/territorial ADAPs reported data. American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Northern Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, Virgin Islands (U.S.), and West Virginia did not respond. A dash (--) indicates the state/territorial ADAP did not report data.